Form F TO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .ET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patern 1019852	hed original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:							
	JET-STER INCORPORATED	Name: AMTECH CORPORATION							
	1-31-02	Internal Address:							
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other	Street Address: 406 N. W. RAILROAD STREET  City: YELM State: WA ZIP: 98597-7613							
	ditional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No								
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic							
	Execution Dates: 1) NOVEMBER 3, 2001 3) 2) 4)	representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No							
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):								
,	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,269,113							
	Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #1							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1							
	Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00							
	Internal Address:	X Enclosed							
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	8. Deposit account number:							
	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:3							
T	20000100 1260113								

02/15/2002 AMMED1 00000198 1269113 40.00 DP 01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0399** 



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jet-ster Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Washington corporation, which had a place of business at 5845 193<sup>rd</sup> Ave., S. W., Rochester, Washington 98579, adopted and used the trademark "SONOMA" and is the owner of record of U.S. Registration No. 1,269,113, registered March 6, 1984, for said trademark (hereinafter said trademark and said registration are collectively referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, Amtech Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 406 Railroad Street, Yelm, Washington 98597, has acquired from ASSIGNOR, effective July 1, 1996, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to have a recordable document, evidencing title to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has assigned and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK in all countries of the world, specifically including said trademark "SONOMA" and said U.S. Registration No. 1,269,113, and all common law rights therein, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from the TRADEMARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK.

EXECUTED this 3 day of November, 2001, at Yelm, Washington.

ASSIGNOR.	ASSIGNEE:
Jet-stet, Incorporated	Amtech Corporation
By: Da III	By:
Name: TROVIS / WOFFORD	Name: <u>Dick Clarke</u>
Title: FRESIBENT	Title: President

State of Washington		)							
County of THURSTON		) ss. _ )							
Ĭ	certify	that	I know	or	have	satisfactory	evidence	that	
leavis WOFF	020		is the p	erson	who app	eared before m	e, and said p	person	
acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to									
execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Possiber of Jet-ster									
Incorporated to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned									
in the instrument.									
· DAI	ED this	<u>Stak</u> di	ay of Nover	NOTA Washi	RY PUE	S. BEAU2E6 BLIC, in and for siding at: 1001 In expires: Ju	r the State of Kun Gra	420M 98508	
State of Washington		)							
County of THEIRS		) ss.							
	-	I know (	or have sati	sfactor	y eviden	ce that Dick C	larke is the p	person	
who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath									
stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of									
Amtech Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes									

mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 3rl day of November, 2001

J. BEAULEGARD

NOTARY PUBLIC, in and for the State of Washington, residing at: Was Kimi G. Augusta. 9850Y My commission expires: Jun 27, 2013.

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\TARAA\234982\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 01/31/2002**